30/06/2011 4   ( 4) -   -   ( 130) 130

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.70% 25.70%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 2,824   ( 2,824) ( 47) 47   ( 3,504) 3,504

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -26.00% 26.00%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 1,123   ( 1,123) ( 22) 22   ( 3,734) 3,734

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

PM Capital Wholesale Enhanced Yield

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk
Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Macquarie Wholesale Income Opportunities

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk
Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Perpetual Wholesale Diversified Income

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 94

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.70% 25.70%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 2,601   ( 2,601) ( 4) 4   ( 9,987) 9,987

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -26.10% 26.10%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 2,258   ( 2,258) ( 2) 2   ( 15,410) 15,410

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 4) 4   ( 51) 51   ( 12,810) 12,810

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -21.60% 21.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 5) 5   ( 55) 55   ( 12,794) 12,794

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -22.08% 22.08%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 14) 14   94   ( 94) ( 11,372) 11,372

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -22.02% 22.02%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 6) 6   ( 209) 209   ( 16,274) 16,274

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Acadian Wholesale Geared Global Equity

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk
Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Colliers Geared Global Property Securities

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Schroder Wholesale Hybrid Securities

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 95

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS